
Transportation Committee Proposed Members 
       
    SMD  Email    Working Group 
Chair: 
Commissioner James Nash 03 3g03@anc.dc.gov    Safety 
Co-chairs:    
Michaela Platzer   01 LG platzer@contentfirst.com   Bus*  
Cal Simone   05 PL mainevent@his.com    Bus & 
Safety 
 

1. Karen Abrams   06 PG khabrams5@gmail.com    Safety 
       
2. Andrew Aurbach  05 PL Andrew.aurbach@gmail.com   Safety 

  
 

3. Ron Eichner   06 PG ron@newlegacypartners.com   Safety 
 

4. Allison Fitzsimmons  03 JN amgfitzsimmons@gmail.com   Safety 
 

5. Meghan Gibbons  04 MZ gibbons.meghan@gmail.com   Bus 
 

6. Bernadette Gibbons  04 MZ gibbons.bernadette1942@gmail.com  Bus 
 

7. Ronald Kahn   05 PL kahnrb@gmail.com    Bus 
 

8. Michael Katzmann  01 LG vk2bea@gmail.com    Safety 
 

10  Liz Nagy   07 ZF ace.masters@starpower.net   ?? 
 

11  Matt Ossolinski  07 ZF ossoarch@gmail.com    Safety 
 

12  Josh Rising   05 PL joshrising@gmail.com    Safety* 
 

13 Maria Sims   05 PL simsm69@yahoo.com    Bus 
 

 

• Leader of Working Group 

 
 

mailto:3g03@anc.dc.gov
mailto:platzer@contentfirst.com
mailto:mainevent@his.com
mailto:khabrams5@gmail.com
mailto:Andrew.aurbach@gmail.com
mailto:ron@newlegacypartners.com
mailto:amgfitzsimmons@gmail.com
mailto:gibbons.meghan@gmail.com
mailto:gibbons.bernadette1942@gmail.com
mailto:kahnrb@gmail.com
mailto:vk2bea@gmail.com
mailto:ace.masters@starpower.net
mailto:ossoarch@gmail.com
mailto:joshrising@gmail.com
mailto:simsm69@yahoo.com

